Environment and Natural Resources Finance Division

Chair: Rep. Rick Hansen

Meeting:

Thursday, March 21, 2019 12:45 PM to 2:15 PM 5 State Office Building

Agenda:

Call To Order

Approval of Minutes

HF2076 (Lyndon Carlson) Closed landfill investment fund procedures modified.

• Kirk Koudelka, Assistant Commissioner, Pollution Control Agency

HF1413 (Todd Lippert) Prairie restoration plan funding provided, and money appropriated.

HF1584 (Fue Lee) Small business loan program for environmental improvement modified.

 Katie Smith, Assistant Director of Resource Management and Assistance Division, Pollution Control Agency

HF1709 (Rick Hansen) Metropolitan landfill contingency action trust account money transferred.

Keith Carlson, Minnesota Inter-County Association

HF2067 (Rick Hansen) Dry cleaner fees modified, limited transfer of sales tax revenues allowed, and money appropriated.

- Dart Poach, Minnesota Cleaners Association
- Keith Aune, Minnesota Cleaners Association
- Kirk Koudelka, Assistant Commissioner, Pollution Control Agency

HF973 (John Persell) Minnesota Pollution Control Agency Citizens Board reinstated.

- Gwen Myers, League of Women Voters
- Beth Slocum, Land Stewardship Project Member and Farmer, Vasa
- Kara Josephson, Minnesota Center for Environmental Advocacy
- Greta Gauthier, Assistant Commissioner, Pollution Control Agency

HF953 (Greg Davids) Feedlot training curriculum development funding provided, and money appropriated.

Dan Vermilyea, Steele County Feedlot Officer

Adjournment